

Omelet Wrap

Code	Description	Portion	Quantity / Case	SSC Code
30275	Omelet Wrap	113 gram	75/4oz.	1 00 38057 30275 1

Ingredients

Tortilla: enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified Soybean Oil, Fully Hydrogenated Soybean Oil), Contains 2% or less of the Following: Sugar, Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Vital Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides, Potassium Sorbate, Calcium Propionate and or Sodium Propionate, (Preservative) Fumaric Acid, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite, Corn Starch, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Dicalcium Phosphate)

Omelet: Whole Eggs, Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese [Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Sodium Phosphate, Milk Ingredients, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Salt, Paprika and Annatto (colour), Powdered Cellulose (to prevent caking)], Water, Pre-Cooked Ham-Water added (Ham, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate, Smoke Flavouring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Green Peppers, Red Peppers, Soybean Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid.

Product Description

This distinctive entrée combines taste satisfaction with good-to-go convenience. It features a delicious cheese, ham and vegetable omelet, made with our farm-fresh, pasteurized eggs and stuffed inside a tender flour tortilla.

Easy to Prepare: Heat in the oven, microwave, convection oven or deep fryer.

Suggested Uses

Perfect for a deli, breakfast bar or coffee shop, our Omelet wrap is a delicious handheld breakfast. Filled with a Western Omelet, this wrap can be served as-is or with a dip or salsa side. Perfect for a sit-down or take-out menu.

Shelf Life & Storage

Shelf life on frozen unopened package is 6 months from date of production.

Keep frozen below -18°C. Thaw in refrigerator overnight, heat and serve. If thawed, do not refreeze.

Refrigerate any unused thawed product at or below 4°C (39°F) and use within 3 days.



Nutritional Information

Per 113 gram portion Amount	% Daily Value	
Calories	220	
Fat	13 g	20%
Saturated	5 g	28%
Trans	0g	
Cholesterol	230 mg	
Sodium	710 mg	29%
Carbohydrate	15 g	5%
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	12 g	
Vitamin A		10%
Vitamin C		6%
Calcium		14%
Iron		10%

Allergens

Peanuts (including peanut oil)	NO
Tree Nuts	NO
Sesame Seeds	NO
Milk and derivatives	YES
Eggs	YES
Fish	NO
Shellfish	NO
Soy (excluding soy oil)	YES
Wheat	YES
Sulphites	NO
Mustard Seed	YES